504640952 11/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4687672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAL SHOSHAN	11/13/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIVESTAR GOURMET FOODS, INC.	
Street Address:	3880 E. EBONY STREET	
City:	ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91761	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29610730

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)651-6981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5136516791 Email: kclark@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROST BROWN TODD LLC - JULIE A. MCCONIHAY

Address Line 1: 301 EAST FOURTH STREET Address Line 2: 3300 GREAT AMERICAN TOWER

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0126433.0640883	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/JULIE A. MCCONIHAY/
SIGNATURE: /Julie A. McConihay/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=DPI_FiveStar_29610730_signedAssignment_FiveStar#page1.tif source=DPI FiveStar 29610730 signedAssignment FiveStar#page2.tif source=DPI FiveStar 29610730 signedAssignment FiveStar#page3.tif source=DPI FiveStar 29610730 signedAssignment FiveStar#page4.tif source=DPI FiveStar 29610730 signedAssignment FiveStar#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 044117 FRAME: 0806 504640952

 $source = DPI_FiveStar_29610730_signedAssignment_FiveStar\#page6.tif$

PATENT REEL: 044117 FRAME: 0807

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned (hereinafter "Assignor") of the residences indicated below are the inventors of certain inventions and embodiments thereof (hereinafter collectively the "Invention") described in a United States Design Patent Application Serial Number 29/610,730, filed on July 14, 2017, titled TRAY (hereinafter the "Application").

FiveStar Gourmet Foods, Inc. a corporation having a principal place of business at 3880 E. Ebony Street, Ontario, California 91761, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (hereinafter collectively "Assignee") desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby:

- 1. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, any other applications to which the Application claims priority benefit, including but not limited to related provisional applications, any other patent applications based in whole or in part upon the Invention or Application in any country (including, international design applications under the Hague System, nonprovisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and continued prosecution applications), all patents and other forms of intellectual property protection which may be granted thereon (including all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof), and all priority rights appertaining thereto;
- 2. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right to claim the benefit of priority to the Application;
- 3. Authorizes Assignee to file applications for patents and other forms of intellectual property protection on the Invention in any country in the name of Assignee, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable;
- 4. Authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and such patent office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to issue patents, to issue any patents on the Invention to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 5. Agrees, without expense to Assignor but without further consideration, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all international design applications under the Hague System, nondivisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, continued prosecution, reissue, and all other patent applications based on the Invention; executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicating to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention and the history thereof; and generally, doing everything reasonably possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper

Page 1 of 4

protection for the Invention and the Application and for vesting title in Assignee to the Invention and all patent applications and patents based on the Invention, but not limited to, the Application;

- 6. Represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey to Assignee the entire interest to the Invention, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and
- 7. Authorizes Frost Brown Todd LLC to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the Application or any other information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

[Signature Pages Follow]

First inventor:	municature.	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O		* .
Signature:		<u> </u>	Date:	11/13/201
Full Name:	Tal Shoshan —	Town stored		,
Residence;	6039 Zircon Avenu	ŧ		
	Alta Loma, Californ	nia 91701		
STATE OF <u></u>	MIFORNIA)		
COUNTY OF _	SAN BERNARAN	<u>D</u>) SS:		
On thi Shoshan, who	s 13th day of 10 proved to me on the b)17, personal	ly appeared before me Tal the person whose name is
subscribed to on	this Assignment, and ack	mowledged that he exec	inter the sam	"Park
		My Commission Ex	pires:	12-11-2020

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	}	
0 0		
County of Sav Bernarous		
On November 13, 2017 before me,	Dana M. Booker, Notary Public	
personally appeared	AL Shoshaw	
hg/she/they executed the same in hig/r	factory evidence to be the person(a) whose instrument and acknowledged to me that her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by nent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of e instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY the foregoing paragraph is true and cor		
WITMESS my hand and official seal.	OANA M. BOCKER Notary Public - California San Bernardino County	
Xanh-Pork	Commission # 2171983 E My Comm. Expires Dec 11, 2020	
Notary Public Signature (No	otary Public Seat)	
A STANDARD AND A CO.	BAICOPAT ICOTOCATE TWAN CICA ON NUMBER OF THE	
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATI	i – 2 au jura compues seun curren Canornia siannex revarelina antarcoma	rdina and
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	y neesed, summa oe completed and attached to the document. Acknowleds from other states may be completed for documents heing sent to their train	gments
JISSIGNMENT	as the wording does not require the California notary to violate Californic law,	a notary
(Title of gescripson of attached document)	 State and County information must be the State and County where the signeric procured to recover the county where the 	document
(Tritle or description of attached document continued)	signer(s) personally appeared before the many public for acknowledgme • Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appear	ant. and which
Number of Pages 4 Document Date 11/13/2017	must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within he commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the	nis or her
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER	notarization. • Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect fi	
☐ Jadividual (s)	he/she/shey- is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly ind information may lead to rejection of document recording.	licate this
Corporate Officer	* The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically core	oducible.
(Title)	unquession trust not cover text or times. If seal impression smudges, or sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment of	i-seal II a bem
Partner(s)	 Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the the county clerk. 	office of
☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee(s)	Additional information is not required but could belo to en-	sure this
☐ Opper	acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different docume that it is not misused or attached to a different document. number of reversions and a	Siif. date
	tadicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capa	ecity is a

2015 Version www Notary Classes, com 900-973-9865

PATENT REEL: 044117 FRAME: 0811

Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

Assignee:	FiveStar Gourmet Foods, Inc.
Signature: Representative: Title: Address:	Tal Shrishan Chief Executive Officer 6039 Zircon Avenue Ontario, California 91701
STATE OF COUNTY OF	(FORNIT) BN BENNARIND SS:
On this /	day of // 2017, personally appeared before me Tal Shoshan, on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to on diacknowledged that he executed the same. Notary Public:
	My Commission Expires:

0126433.0640883 4821-1572-0782v1

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	
County of SAN BERNMINO	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
*	
On //ovember 13, 2017 before me,	Dana M. Booker, Notary Public
personally appeared 7	n Shoshad
who proved to me on the basis of satis	factory evidence to be the person(s) whose
- Using Signale Subscribed to the within	instrument and acknowledged at a - a - a - a
- @xsuermey executed the same in this th	Ter/their authorized canacity/&e) and that by
her/their signature(s) on the instrun	nent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the	e instrument.
·	
I redificuados DENALTY de por um	franka 8 t zo wa a wa a
the foregoing paragraph is true and co	under the laws of the State of California that
and roughting baredrahms mas sum con	(180),
3.6 Walter home on	DANA N. BOOKER
WITNESS, my hand and official seal.	A Company Public - California 🕻
	San Bernardine County & Commission # 2171985 &
Quantion of	My Comm. Expires Dec 11, 2020
Notary Public Signature / (No	otary Public Seal)
\$ ·	
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATI	ON INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments
1	From Other stages may be completed for documents being sent to fluid stage on love
CTSSIGNMENI	as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary law.
(1 Nie or description of attached document)	» State and County information must be the State and County where the document
(Title or description of attached document continued)	signer(s) personally appeared believe the notary public for acknowledgment. * Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
	most sind of the same date the acknowledgment is countered
Number of Pages Document Date _//_/3 20/7	 The noisey public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (noisey public).
	 Frmi the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER	notarization * Indicate the correct singular or phosal forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e.
☐ _mdividual (s)	invancement is lare) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this
IV Corporate Officer	information may lead in rejection of document recording. * The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
CEO (Title)	impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression simplery resear is a
1777 178 1	surnecent area permas, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form
LI Partner(s) Classification of the Attorney-In-Fact	 Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clark.
Trustee(s)	Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this seknowledgment is not mismed as although the state.
Other	acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
L. C.	indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
615 Version www.NotaryClasses.com 800-873-9865	 Securely strach this document to the signed document with a staple.

RECORDED: 11/14/2017

PATENT REEL: 044117 FRAME: 0813